Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 17-0065	Version: 1	Name:	TZO Ash Clarifier	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/31/2017		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/21/2017		Final action:	2/21/2017	
Title:	Resolution Approving a Contract in the Amount of \$321,000 with CDM Smith, Inc. for Design and Construction Services for the T.Z. Osborne Ash Clarifier Project				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	District 2, WR Contracts				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. CDM Sec State, 2. TZO Clarifier Exhibit A_Scope, 3. MWBE TZO Ash Clarifier Memo, 4. 17-0065- Resolution CDM Smithg Ash Clarifier Design and Construction Services				
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion Result	•
2/21/2017	1 City Co	ouncil	ado	opt	

Resolution Approving a Contract in the Amount of \$321,000 with CDM Smith, Inc. for Design and Construction Services for the T.Z. Osborne Ash Clarifier Project

Department: Water Resources Council District: 2

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Steven Drew, 373-7893 Contact 2 and Phone: Virginia Spillman, 373-3260

PURPOSE:

The City of Greensboro Water Resources Department is requesting to enter into a professional services contract with CDM Smith, Inc. to provide Design and Construction Services for the T.Z. Osborne Ash Clarifier project. City Council approval of a contract in the amount of \$321,000 is requested.

BACKGROUND:

The T.Z. Osborne Ash Clarifier project consists of building a new ash clarifier at the plant. The existing ash clarifier and thickened ash slurry pump station are reaching the end of their useful life. A new ash clarifier will improve the reliability of the ash thickening facilities. The ash clarifier will treat discharges from the existing Fluidized Bed Incinerators No. 1 and No. 2 quencher/scrubber and the ash dewatering equipment located in the solids building. CDM Smith, Inc. was selected for design through Water Resources on-call professional services contract. Their selection is based on their involvement with the design and construction services of the TZO 56 MGD Upgrade Project. The Design and Construction Services team will include CDM Smith, Inc., and John Davenport Engineering, Inc. is a local MBE and their utilization is 18.5% of the contract amount. CDM Smith, Inc. was selected from the Water Resources on-call for professional services to provide a proposal and they were the only ones solicited therefore no other bids were received.

BUDGET IMPACT:

File #: ID 17-0065, Version: 1

Funding is budgeted in Water Resources Capital Fund account 503-7026-06.5410 in the amount of \$321,000. A budget adjustment is needed to use this account.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Water Resources Department recommends approval and award of the Design and Construction Services contract to CDM Smith, Inc. for \$321,000 for the T.Z. Osborne Ash Clarifier project and the associated budget adjustment.